OFFICIAL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS cont.

July 2, 1985

Sublette

Sublette

Sublete County Memorial Hospital Board
(Five Year Term)

County Library Board
(Three Year Term)

County Museum Board

(Three Year Term)

Sublette

County Fair Board

(Five Year Term)

Sublette

County Planning & Zoning Commission

(Three Year Term)

Bob Dew

Barbara Burrough - reappointed

Dale Jensen — reappointed
Mike Steele - reappointed

Fred Freeman

Jim Mickelson, Big Piney

On motion by Commissioner Tomassi, seconded by Commissioner Bousman and carried the following persons
appointed to serve on county boards:

Dick Spillman and Taft Barrington of Spillman Data Systems submitted a proposal to exchange the county's

Datapoint computer equipment for Wicat system.
filled to capacity and needs to be upgraded.
memory and is ten times faster.

BILLS AUDITED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT:

NAME

AGRICULTURE EXTENSION SERVICE
AYRES & BAKER POLE & POST CO.
BIG J'S AUTO PARTS
BREGAR ENTERPRISES

| CHARTER THRIFT & LOAN

CULTURAL RESEARCH & MANAGEMENT
DEW LUMBER COMPANY
EIDEN'S SALES & SERVICE
THE EAGLE CO.

GARY BENSON & ASSOCIATES
HISTACOUNT

JOHN DEERE IND. EQUIP
MARTIN STATIONERS

RITA McGINNIS

THE MILLS COMPANY

SALLY NICHOLS

ERIC PETERSON

PINEDALE AUTO SUPPLY
PINEY HARDWARE

PLATEAU SUPPLY, INC.
BERT REINOW DVM

FUND AMOUNT
COUNTY EXTENSION 600.00
ROAD & BRIDGE 1733.00
VARTOUS 713.56
ROAD & BRIDGE 97.33
GENERAL 248.89
GENERAL 1500.00
ZONING ROAD & BRIDGE 43.44
LAW ENFORCEMENT 50.71
LAW ENFORCEMENT 215.78
COUNTY CLERK 4500.00
COUNTY ATTORNEY 184.02
ROAD & BRIDGE 23642.84
CO. HEALTH/EXTEN. 156. 14
COUNTY EXTENSION 48.00
COUNTY TREASURER 30.87
COUNTY HEALTH 8.16
COUNTY EXTENSION 167.13
VARTOUS 323.77
WATER COM/LAW ENF. 117.54
ROAD & BRIDGE 3900.00

HEALTH OFFICER/SANT. 856.43

ROCK SPRIUNGS HIDE & FUR CO. ROAD & BRIDGE 64.41
ROBERT G. ROSENBERG GENERAL 523.15
| SCHAEFFER MFG CO. ROAD & BRIDGE 211.00
| SPECTRUM INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS ROAD & BRIDGE 161.81
SUB. CONTY RETIRMENT CENTER CTHOUSE & JAIL 910.00
STOWAWAY STORAGE COUNTY HEALTH 40.00
THREE "'G""AVIATION ROAD & BRIDGE 74.58
TOWN OF PINEDALE CTHOUSE & JAIL 573.60
UTAH POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ROAD & BRIDGE 157.29
UTAH BEARING & FABRICATION, INC. ROAD & BRIDGE 157.00
| WALKER SAFETY & SIGNING CO. ROAD & BRIDGE/ZON. 7198.00
WESTERN UTILITY COMPANY, INC.  COURTHOUSE & JAIL 76.30
WYOMING STATE TREASURER COUNTY HEALTH 3501.80
A LIT'L COUNTRY CHARM CTHOUSE & JAIL 18.00
XEROX CORPORATION ATTORNEY 1600.00
URTSA REGIONAL CONFERENCE ZONING 195.00
WESTERN REGIONAL PLANNERS CONF.  ZONING 110.00
JANA L. BALL JUSTICE COURT 92.00
KAY LYNN PICERNO JUSTICE COURT 7.23
ROCK SPRINGS NEWSPAPERS, INC.  COUNIY HEALTH 16.00
COAST TO COAST REVENUE SHARING 51.99
DATAPOINT CORPROATION REVENUE SHARING 609.00
F.B. McFADDEN WHOLESALE CO. REVENUE SHARING 375.00
QUILL CORPORATION REVENUE SHARING 2672.89
SPILIMAN DATA SYSTEMS REVENUE SHARING 770.00
WESTMAN COMMISSION CO. REVENUE SHARING 676.00
WESTERN WY MENTAL HEALTH REVENUE SHARING 5000.00
DEPARTMENT PAYROLL APPROVED FOR PAYMENT:
NAME DEPARTMENT ~ .. AMOUNT
AIMQUIST, JANICE KATHLEEN SHERIFF 1264.69
BALL, JAMA L. JUSTICE OF THE PEACE 826.17
BOLINGER, JOSEPH ROY COURTHOUSE & JAIL 1327.79
BROWN, DENISE J. COURTHOUSE & JATL 861.65
BUCHO, KATHERINE TREASURER 971.64
CARLSON, DEBRA A. COUNTY CLERK 627.41
CATON, CATHERINE L. DISTRICT COURT 812.46
COLE, RALPH V. GENERAL 289.56
CRAMER, WILLIAM W. JUSTICE COURT 796.63
DUNNING, KATHERINE M. ASSESSOR 1045. 16
FREEMAN, FRED A. JR. SHERTFF 624.20

Mr.
The Wicat provides
Under the proposal the original
will be allowed as trade-in leaving a net cost of $42,459.00 for
$7,450.00. The commissioners accepted the proposal to be paid 507

NAME

ASSOCIATES CAPITAL SERVICES
BANCROFT-WHITNEY CO.

BOWMAN DISTRIBUTION
BUTLER-SPARKS MACHINERY CO.
COAST TO COAST

CUMMINS INTERMOUNTAIN

THE DRAWING BOARD

ESL MOTORS INC.

MARY FEAR

HSH BUSINESS SYSTEMS
J.THOMAS JOHNSTON, MD

J&S CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO.
MEMORTAL HOSPITAL

STELLA McKINSTRY

NATIONAL SUPPLY COMPANY
PATIO GRILL

PFC PRODUCTS

PINEDALE OFFICE SUPPLIES
PLAINSMAN PRINTING
PREFERRED BUSINESS MACHINES
ROCKY MOUNTAIN TRUE VALUE
ROOKIES LODGE INC.

RMT PROPERTIES INC.

PAT SIGURSLID RN

SUBLETTE COMMUNICATIONS
STOCKMENS RESTAURANT & LOUNGE
SURVEYOR SCHERBEL, LTD
TOOLS UNLIMITED

TRANS EQUIPMENT SUPPLY INC.
POSTMASTER

THE VALLEY SHOP

WALT'S PLUMBING & HEATING
ANNIE WEBER RN

WYOMING TELEPHONE COMPANY
JANET MONTGOMERY

LAIN'S SPORT CENTER
NIGHTINGALE-CONANT CORP.
WIND RIVER SPORTING GOODS
RUTH L. NEELY

EPISCOPAL CHURCH

BIG PINEY CARPETS

CURLEY TOTH & SONS

FALER'S GENERAL STORE
NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITURE
SW SUBLETTE COUNIY PIONEERS
WALT'S PLUMBING & HEATING
SWARA

NAME

BALDWIN, DUANE EDWARD
BODIE, DAVID P.
BOUSMAN FLOYD E.
BRYSON, HAROLD GENE
BUCKALLEW, CLIFFORD M.
CARPENDER, KAREN P.
CHEENEY, CAROL A.
COLEMAN, KIM EDWARD
CROW, JOHN V.

FEAR, MARY KAY
GOLDEN, CHARLES A. JR.

FUND

GENERAL
DISTRICT COURT
ROAD & BRIDGE
ROAD & BRIDGE
CO. ATTORNEY
ROAD & BRIDGE
DISTRICT COURT
WATER COMM.
COUTH HEALTH
GENERAL

HEALTH OFFICER & SANITATION

ROAD & BRIDGE
COUNTY HEALTH
COUNTY EXTENSION
ROAD & BRIDGE
ROAD & BRIDGE
COUNTY CLERK
VARIOUS

CO TREASURER
ZONING/ASSESSOR
VARIOUS

VARIOUS

ROAD & BRIDGE
COUNTY HEALTH
LAW ENF./GENERAL
CO COM. /ZONING/CO ATTORNEY
CO ENGINEER
ROAD & BRIDGE
ROAD & BRIDGE
GENERAL

COUNTY CLERK
ROAD & BRIDGE
COUNTY HEALTH
VARIOUS

ZONING

GENERAL
DISTRICT COURT
CO. EXTENSION
JUSTICE COURT
COUNTY HEALTH
COUNTY ATTORNEY
REVENUE SHARING
REVENUE SHARING
REVENUE SHARING
REVENUE SHARING
REVENUE SHARING
REVENUE SHARING

DEPARTMENT

COUNTY ATTORNEY
SHERTFF
COMMISSIONER
SHERTFF

ROAD & BRIDGE
COUNTY CLERK
COUNTY CLERK
ROAD & BRIDGE
COUNTY ATTORNEY
JUSTICE COURT
ROAD & BRIDGE

Spillman explained that storage on the present system is
five times more storage, four times more
cost of $42,300.00 for the Datapoint system
the Wicat system, plus installation costs of
upon installation and the balance in November.

AMOUNT

447.93
104.50
160. 13

2062.48
30.62

1.38
49.04

2500.00
9%.99
182.00
150.00

6982.29
150.00
293.11
27.18

5.72 .
63.75
259.74
621.18
899.00
110.50
993.18
55.15
304.58

1273.15
76.50
920.89
106.78

17.50

4831.37

427.50
19.08
186.64

1321.58
42.55
650.00
53.00
245.00
243.92
100.00
383.25

1325.56
119.95
974.67

2500.00

1058.00

2500.00

AMOUNT

1301.92
1265.05
318.32
1250.07
1102.41
854.50
826.17
1100.06
2050.34
583.91
1136.05




