

On motion by Commissioner Tomassi, seconded by Commissioner Bousman and carried the following persons were appointed to serve on county boards:

Sublette County Memorial Hospital Board (Five Year Term)	Bob Dew
Sublette County Library Board (Three Year Term)	Barbara Burrough - reappointed
Sublette County Museum Board (Three Year Term)	Dale Jensen - reappointed Mike Steele - reappointed
Sublette County Fair Board (Five Year Term)	Fred Freeman
Sublette County Planning & Zoning Commission (Three Year Term)	Jim Mickelson, Big Piney

Dick Spillman and Taft Barrington of Spillman Data Systems submitted a proposal to exchange the county's Datapoint computer equipment for Wicat system. Mr. Spillman explained that storage on the present system is filled to capacity and needs to be upgraded. The Wicat provides five times more storage, four times more memory and is ten times faster. Under the proposal the original cost of \$42,300.00 for the Datapoint system will be allowed as trade-in leaving a net cost of \$42,459.00 for the Wicat system, plus installation costs of \$7,450.00. The commissioners accepted the proposal to be paid 50% upon installation and the balance in November.

BILLS AUDITED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT:

NAME	FUND	AMOUNT	NAME	FUND	AMOUNT
AGRICULTURE EXTENSION SERVICE	COUNTY EXTENSION	600.00	ASSOCIATES CAPITAL SERVICES	GENERAL	447.93
AYRES & BAKER POLE & POST CO.	ROAD & BRIDGE	1733.00	BANCROFT-WHITNEY CO.	DISTRICT COURT	104.50
BIG J'S AUTO PARTS	VARIOUS	713.56	BOWMAN DISTRIBUTION	ROAD & BRIDGE	160.13
BREGAR ENTERPRISES	ROAD & BRIDGE	97.33	BUTLER-SPARKS MACHINERY CO.	ROAD & BRIDGE	2062.48
CHARTER THRIFT & LOAN	GENERAL	248.89	COAST TO COAST	CO. ATTORNEY	30.62
CULTURAL RESEARCH & MANAGEMENT	GENERAL	1500.00	CUMMINS INTERMOUNTAIN	ROAD & BRIDGE	1.38
DEW LUMBER COMPANY	ZONING ROAD & BRIDGE	43.44	THE DRAWING BOARD	DISTRICT COURT	49.04
EIDEN'S SALES & SERVICE	LAW ENFORCEMENT	50.71	E&L MOTORS INC.	WATER COMM.	2500.00
THE EAGLE CO.	LAW ENFORCEMENT	215.78	MARY FEAR	COUTH HEALTH	94.99
GARY BENSON & ASSOCIATES	COUNTY CLERK	4500.00	H&H BUSINESS SYSTEMS	GENERAL	182.00
HISTACOUNT	COUNTY ATTORNEY	184.02	J.THOMAS JOHNSTON, MD	HEALTH OFFICER & SANITATION	150.00
JOHN DEERE IND. EQUIP	ROAD & BRIDGE	23642.84	J&S CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO.	ROAD & BRIDGE	6982.29
MARTIN STATIONERS	CO. HEALTH/EXTEN.	156.14	MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	COUNTY HEALTH	150.00
RITA McGINNIS	COUNTY EXTENSION	48.00	STELLA McKINSTRY	COUNTY EXTENSION	293.11
THE MILLS COMPANY	COUNTY TREASURER	30.87	NATIONAL SUPPLY COMPANY	ROAD & BRIDGE	27.18
SALLY NICHOLS	COUNTY HEALTH	8.16	PATIO GRILL	ROAD & BRIDGE	5.72
ERIC PETERSON	COUNTY EXTENSION	167.13	PFC PRODUCTS	COUNTY CLERK	63.75
PINEDALE AUTO SUPPLY	VARIOUS	323.77	PINEDALE OFFICE SUPPLIES	VARIOUS	259.74
PINEY HARDWARE	WATER COM/LAW ENF.	117.54	PLAINSMAN PRINTING	CO TREASURER	621.18
PLATEAU SUPPLY, INC.	ROAD & BRIDGE	3900.00	PREFERRED BUSINESS MACHINES	ZONING/ASSESSOR	899.00
BERT REINOW DVM	HEALTH OFFICER/SANT.	856.43	ROCKY MOUNTAIN TRUE VALUE	VARIOUS	110.50
ROCK SPRINGS HIDE & FUR CO.	ROAD & BRIDGE	64.41	ROOKIES LODGE INC.	VARIOUS	993.18
ROBERT G. ROSENBERG	GENERAL	523.15	RMT PROPERTIES INC.	ROAD & BRIDGE	55.15
SCHAFFER MFG CO.	ROAD & BRIDGE	211.00	PAT SIGURSLID RN	COUNTY HEALTH	304.58
SPECTRUM INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS	ROAD & BRIDGE	161.81	SUBLETTE COMMUNICATIONS	LAW ENF./GENERAL	1273.15
SUB. CONTY RETIRMENT CENTER	CTHOUSE & JAIL	910.00	STOCKMENS RESTAURANT & LOUNGE	CO COM./ZONING/CO ATTORNEY	76.50
STOWAWAY STORAGE	COUNTY HEALTH	40.00	SURVEYOR SCHERBEL, LTD	CO ENGINEER	920.89
THREE "G"AVIATION	ROAD & BRIDGE	74.58	TOOLS UNLIMITED	ROAD & BRIDGE	106.78
TOWN OF PINEDALE	CTHOUSE & JAIL	573.60	TRANS EQUIPMENT SUPPLY INC.	ROAD & BRIDGE	17.50
UTAH POWER & LIGHT COMPANY	ROAD & BRIDGE	157.29	POSTMASTER	GENERAL	4831.37
UTAH BEARING & FABRICATION, INC.	ROAD & BRIDGE	157.00	THE VALLEY SHOP	COUNTY CLERK	427.50
WALKER SAFETY & SIGNING CO.	ROAD & BRIDGE/ZON.	7198.00	WALT'S PLUMBING & HEATING	ROAD & BRIDGE	19.08
WESTERN UTILITY COMPANY, INC.	COURTHOUSE & JAIL	76.30	ANNIE WEBER RN	COUNTY HEALTH	186.64
WYOMING STATE TREASURER	COUNTY HEALTH	3501.80	WYOMING TELEPHONE COMPANY	VARIOUS	1321.58
A LIT'L COUNTRY CHARM	CTHOUSE & JAIL	18.00	JANET MONTGOMERY	ZONING	42.55
XEROX CORPORATION	ATTORNEY	1600.00	LAIN'S SPORT CENTER	GENERAL	650.00
URISA REGIONAL CONFERENCE	ZONING	195.00	NIGHTINGALE-CONANT CORP.	DISTRICT COURT	53.00
WESTERN REGIONAL PLANNERS CONF.	ZONING	110.00	WIND RIVER SPORTING GOODS	CO. EXTENSION	245.00
JANA L. BALL	JUSTICE COURT	92.00	RUTH L. NEELY	JUSTICE COURT	243.92
KAY LYNN PICERNO	JUSTICE COURT	7.23	EPISCOPAL CHURCH	COUNTY HEALTH	100.00
ROCK SPRINGS NEWSPAPERS, INC.	COUNTY HEALTH	16.00	BIG PINEY CARPETS	COUNTY ATTORNEY	383.25
COAST TO COAST	REVENUE SHARING	51.99	CURLEY TOTH & SONS	REVENUE SHARING	1325.56
DATAPPOINT CORPROATION	REVENUE SHARING	609.00	FALER'S GENERAL STORE	REVENUE SHARING	119.95
F.B. McFADDEN WHOLESALE CO.	REVENUE SHARING	375.00	NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITURE	REVENUE SHARING	974.67
QUILL CORPORATION	REVENUE SHARING	2672.89	SW SUBLETTE COUNTY PIONEERS	REVENUE SHARING	2500.00
SPILLMAN DATA SYSTEMS	REVENUE SHARING	770.00	WALT'S PLUMBING & HEATING	REVENUE SHARING	1058.00
WESTMAN COMMISSION CO.	REVENUE SHARING	676.00	SWARA	REVENUE SHARING	2500.00
WESTERN WY MENTAL HEALTH	REVENUE SHARING	5000.00			

DEPARTMENT PAYROLL APPROVED FOR PAYMENT:

NAME	DEPARTMENT	AMOUNT	NAME	DEPARTMENT	AMOUNT
ALMQVIST, JANICE KATHLEEN	SHERIFF	1264.69	BALDWIN, DUANE EDWARD	COUNTY ATTORNEY	1301.92
BALL, JANA L.	JUSTICE OF THE PEACE	826.17	BODIE, DAVID P.	SHERIFF	1265.05
BOLINGER, JOSEPH ROY	COURTHOUSE & JAIL	1327.79	BOUSMAN FLOYD E.	COMMISSIONER	318.32
BROWN, DENISE J.	COURTHOUSE & JAIL	861.65	BRYSON, HAROLD GENE	SHERIFF	1250.07
BUCHO, KATHERINE	TREASURER	971.64	BUCKALLEW, CLIFFORD M.	ROAD & BRIDGE	1102.41
CARLSON, DEBRA A.	COUNTY CLERK	627.41	CARPENDER, KAREN P.	COUNTY CLERK	854.50
CATON, CATHERINE L.	DISTRICT COURT	812.46	CHEENEY, CAROL A.	COUNTY CLERK	826.17
COLE, RALPH V.	GENERAL	289.56	COLEMAN, KIM EDWARD	ROAD & BRIDGE	1100.06
CRAMER, WILLIAM W.	JUSTICE COURT	796.63	CROW, JOHN V.	COUNTY ATTORNEY	2050.34
DUNNING, KATHERINE M.	ASSESSOR	1045.16	FEAR, MARY KAY	JUSTICE COURT	583.91
FREEMAN, FRED A. JR.	SHERIFF	624.20	GOLDEN, CHARLES A. JR.	ROAD & BRIDGE	1136.05